NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMSHEDPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR AUTUMN S

EMESTER 2017-18

Autumn semester begins 28/07/2017 (Friday)
Registration for Autumn Semester 2017-18 (UG, PG, & Ph.D) 28/07/2017 (Friday)
Class work commences (UG, PG & Ph.D) 31/07/2017 (Monday)
Late Registration for Autumn Semester 2017-18 (UG, PG & Ph.D) 04/08/2017 (Friday)

Orientation Programme to newly admitted students (UG, PG & Ph.D)

08/08/2017 (Tuesday) to 22/08/2017 (Tuesday)

Independence Day, Holiday

15/08/2017 (Tuesday)

Display of Attendance upto 31/08/2017 (Thursday) and Departmental Faculty
Meeting to Review the Class Attendance of the Students

02/09/2017 (Tuesday)

Idul Zuha, Holiday

03/09/2017 (Wednesday)

Test 1 (T1) for all semesters UG and PG students

11/09/2017 (Monday) to 13/09/2017
(Wednesday)

Class Committee Meeting

18/09/2017 (Monday) to 21/09/2017 (Thursday)

Submission, Presentation and Evaluation of Mid Semester Project Work of
7t Semester UG and 3@ Semester M.Tech

25/09/2017 (Menday)

Date for showing answer books fo the students for Test 1 (T1) examination

26/09/2017 (Tuesday) to 27/09/2017
(Wednesday)

Maha Navmi & Dussehra, Holiday

29/09/2017 (Friday) and 30/09/2017 (Saturday)

Muharram, Holiday

01/10/2017 (Sunday)

Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday, Holiday

Display of Attendance upto 30/09/2017 (Saturday) and Departmental Faculty
Meeting to Review the Class Attendance of the Students

(
02/10/2017 (Monday)
03/10/2017 (Tuesday)

Last date to enter Test 1 (T1) marks in MIS

03/10/2017 (Tuesday)

Diwali, Holiday

19/10/2017 (Thursday)

Chhat Puja, Holiday

26/10/2017 (Thursday)

Test 2 (T2) for all semesters UG and PG Programme

(
311102017 (Tuesday) to 02/11/2017
(Thursday)

Display of Attendance upto 31/10/2017 (Tuesday) and Departmental Faculty
Meeting to Review the Class Attendance of the Students

01/11/2017 (Wednesday)

Guru Nanak Birthday, Holiday

04/11/2017 (Saturday)

Date for Showing answer books to the students for Test 2 (T2) examination

21/11/2017 (Tuesday) to 22/11/2017
(Wednesday)

Submission, Presentation and Evaluation of End Semester Project Work, 75
Semester UG

23/1112017 (Thursday) to 24/11/2017 (Friday)

Last Day to enter Test 2 (T2) marks in MIS

24/11/2017 (Friday)

Completion of all practical's / viva — voce and other internal assessments

27/11/2017 (Monday)

Display of Attendance upto 30/11/2017 (Thursday) and Departmental Faculty
Meeting to Review the Class Attendance of the Students

30/11/2017 (Thursday)

Display of Pre-end semester marks in notice boards and MIS 30/11/2017 (Thursday)

Last day of Class Work 30/11/2017 (Thursday)

End Semester Examination for all Semesters UG and PG Students 01/12/2017 (Friday) to 15/12/2017 (Friday)
Birthday of Prophet Mohammad, Holiday 02/12/2017 (Saturday)

Submission, presentation and evaluation of End Semester Project Work, 31 12/12/2017 (Tuesday) to 14/12/2017
Semester M.Tech (Thursday)

Last day of submission Grades / Marks in MIS

Upto 18/12/2017 (Monday)

DAC meeting of Autumn Semester Examination

20/12/2017 (Wednesday)

UGPEC, PGPEC and RPEC Meeting and Publication of results for Autumn 21/12/2017 (Thursday)
Semester 2017-18

Christmas, Holiday 25/12/2017 (Monday)
Registration for Spring Semester 2017-18 (UG, PG & Ph.D) 02/01/2018 (Tuesday)
Class work commences for all programmes for Spring Semester 2017-18 03/01/2018 (Wednesday)
Late Registration for Spring Semester 2017-18 with fine 05/01/2018 (Friday)
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Dean (Academnc and e-Governance)



